TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM539383

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Webster Bank, National Association, as Agent		08/27/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pain Management Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	7920 McDonogh Road, Suites 201 and 204	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21117	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4306011	KURE
Registration Number:	4302157	KURE PAIN MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	4302158	KURE PAIN MANAGEMENT, THE SPINE SPECIALI
Registration Number:	4858157	SMART PAIN MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	4858518	SMART PAIN MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	4858527	SMART PAIN SURGERY CENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129847700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-2000

Email: ipdocketmwe@mwe.com, jmikulina@mwe.com, zbeal@mwe.com,

ipdocketchicago@mwe.com

Jennifer M. Mikulina **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 444 West Lake Street, Suite 4000 Address Line 2: McDermott Will & Emery LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-0029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104948-0015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer M. Mikulina

TRADEMARK REEL: 006736 FRAME: 0369

900513720

Jennifer M. Mikulina/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2019	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Webster-Kure - Release of Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page1.tif		
source=Webster-Kure - Release of Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page2.tif		
source=Webster-Kure - Release of Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page3.tif		
source=Webster-Kure - Release of Trademark Security Agreement Executed#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006736 FRAME: 0370

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE dated as of August 27, 2019 (this "Release") is made by WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 14, 2017 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") among PAIN MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company (the "Grantor") and the Agent.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 14, 2017 at Reel 6155, Frame 0530, the Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under its registered and applied for Trademarks and all IP Licenses, including those set forth on the attached <u>Schedule I</u> (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with satisfaction in full of that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of September 14, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented and/or modified from time to time), by and among the Grantor, the Agent and the other parties from time to time party thereto, the Grantor has requested and the Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation, warranty or other assurance of any kind by Agent as to Agent's rights in the Trademark Collateral or the condition or value of the Trademark Collateral, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Trademark Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Agent in the Trademark Collateral, and (d) authorizes Grantor or any of its authorized representatives to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other applicable governmental office.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

34719607

TRADEMARK REEL: 006736 FRAME: 0371 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WEBSTER BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

Name:

Theresa Baker

Title: Director

REEL: 006736 FRAME: 0372

Agreed and Acknowledged By:

PAIN MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC, as Grantor

Name: Damean Freas

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Release of Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Collateral

Owner	Mark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Pain Management Solutions, LLC	KURE	March 19, 2013	4306011
Pain Management Solutions, LLC	KURE PAIN MANAGEMENT	March 12, 2013	4302157
Pain Management Solutions, LLC	KURE PAIN MANAGEMENT, THE SPINE SPECIALIST	March 12, 2013	4302158
Pain Management Solutions, LLC	SMART PAIN MANAGEMENT	November 24, 2015	4858157
Pain Management Solutions, LLC	SMART PAIN MANAGEMENT and Design Smart Pain Management	November 24, 2015	4858518
Pain Management Solutions, LLC	SMART PAIN SURGERY CENTER	November 24, 2015	4858527

RECORDED: 09/04/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006736 FRAME: 0374